
February 8, 2026 KYOTO 12R 

KYOTO
12

Post Time

 16:10
12R 
MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:22,690,000 Yen

1200m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)   11,900   4,800   3,000   1,800   1,190

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)   11,900   4,800   3,000   1,800   1,190
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Fine Needle H5 61 22,300,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.5 1200 1.1.1.13 Dec 14/25 60 5HANSHIN4 Nov 15/25 70 4KYOTO3 Aug 30/25 68 4CHUKYO3 Jun 14/25 75 3HANSHIN3 Apr 12/25 62 2HANSHIN5

Yoshino Yattarude(JPN)
Kaito Kawabata HAND 0.0.0.4 1000 1.0.0.1 2 Win 2-Win FUKAKUSA TOKUBE 2-Win KIYOSU TOKUBETS 2-Win AKI TOKUBETSU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
55.0 Ritto CHUD 1.0.1.4 1400 0.0.0.1 10th /11 No. 3 Fav. 9 11th /15 No.15 Fav. 9 9th /16 No.15 Fav. 6 6th /16 No.10 Fav. 7 9th /16 No.14 Fav. 6

1 1 Namura Violet Bay Kazuya Nakatake KOKD 1.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 466 +2 K Ikezoe 58.0 464 -2 H Miyuki 58.0 466 +4 Y Tsunoda 58.0 462 +6 Y Tsunoda 58.0 456 -2 K Nishizuka 57.0
(Admire Moon) Four Seasons 1.0.0.5 WETD 0.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.4 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.1 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:11.7 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.4

Kawamukai Takahashi Ikusei Bokuj.. Total 2.1.1.17 ALLD 2.1.1.15 --------------10 11-11 36.1F 34.2-36.9 4-4 36.8F 34.6-36.4 10-9 36.5F 34.0-37.0 6-6 36.3F 34.7-35.1 14-11 36.4F 34.8-36.9
Yoshinori Shimizu <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 7 W 0 0 0 2 Coup d'Ailes(JPN)(1.3) Generale(USA)(1.1) Meisho Yerkes(JPN)(1.1) Ecoro Azel(USA)(1.9) Meisho Horen(JPN)(0.7)
New Year's Day M5 75 41,100,000 Yen KYOD 1.2.1.5 1200 1.3.2.6 Dec 20/25 76 5CHUKYO5 Nov 29/25 73 4KYOTO7 Nov 2/25 66 3KYOTO11 May 18/25 72 2KYOTO8 Apr 12/25 56 2HANSHIN5

Kurino Olive(JPN) Manami Nagashima HAND 1.3.1.3 1000 0.0.0.0 2025 YOUNG JOCK 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
54.0 Ritto CHUD 0.1.0.1 1400 1.3.0.3 4th /16 No.13 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No. 8 Fav. 8 8th /15 No. 1 Fav. 7 10th /16 No. 2 Fav. 4 14th /16 No. 1 Fav. 5

1 2 2 Kurino Lahore Grey Kiyoshi Tani KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 468 +2 R Takasugi 56.0 466 -4 M Nagashima 54.0 470 +2 M Nagashima 54.0 468 +2 M Sakai 56.0 466 +4 S Yoshimura 55.0
(Street Cry) Four Seasons 0.2.0.3 WETD 0.2.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.4 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.3 1200m Dirt Good 1:11.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.1

Satoshi Yokoi Total 2.6.2.10 ALLD 2.6.2.9 ------------ 4-- 2-2 37.7F 35.6-37.7 3-3 36.5F 35.3-36.6 1-1 37.1F 35.2-36.0 3-3 36.0F 34.9-35.4 1-1 38.3F 34.8-36.9
Yoriko Kurimoto <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 6 W 0 0 0 0 Truman Tesoro(JPN)(0.1) Trillion Boy(JPN)(0.1) Getty Villa(USA)(1.1) Immutable(JPN)(0.9) Meisho Horen(JPN)(1.4)
Sinister Minister C4 63 18,900,000 Yen KYOD 2.2.0.3 1200 2.2.0.4 Jan 24/26 67 1KYOTO8 Nov 2/25 50 3KYOTO11 Oct 12/25 70 3KYOTO4 Jul 13/25 57 2KOKURA6 May 10/25 60 2KYOTO5

Centaur Beast(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.1 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win MARUYAMA TOKUBE 2-Win UNZEN TOKUBETSU 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.1 10th /15 No. 9 Fav.13 15th /15 No.15 Fav. 5 7th /14 No.13 Fav. 6 12th /14 No.10 Fav. 8 1st /16 No. 6 Fav. 7

2 3 Cafe Ariadne Bay Tomohiko Hatsuki KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 446 +16 S Yoshimura 58.0 430 -6 O Tayama 54.0 436 +14 O Tayama 57.0 422 0 O Tayama 55.0 422 -2 O Tayama 54.0
(Old Trieste) Four Seasons 0.1.0.2 WETD 1.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.4 1200m Dirt Good 1:14.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.3 1000m Dirt Stand 1:00.8 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:10.5

Hidaka Farm Total 2.2.0.6 ALLD 2.2.0.6 --10------------ 8-8 36.8F 35.3-37.0 5-5 38.6F 35.2-36.0 2-2 36.6F 34.3-35.8 2-4 38.5F 33.7-36.5 2-2 35.9F 34.5-36.0
Toshiyuki Yasumoto <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 1 0 0 Special Number(JPN(1.1) Getty Villa(USA)(3.1) American Bikini(JP(1.2) Amarna(USA)(2.0) Wanderer(JPN)(-0.2)
Asia Express H6 55 41,920,000 Yen KYOD 1.3.0.3 1200 1.5.2.7 Jan 5/26 67 1KYOTO2 Mar 25/25 38  Kochi Feb 9/25 61 1KYOTO4 Jan 12/25 60 1CHUKYO4 Oct 27/24 61 4NIIGATA8

Meiner Faucon(JPN) Yuji Hishida HAND 0.2.1.3 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win HARIMAYASAKAZUK  A2 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 1.2.1.3 1400 1.4.1.3 9th /15 No. 5 Fav.10 2nd /12 No. 8 Fav. 1 8th /16 No. 8 Fav. 6 1st /16 No.13 Fav. 1 3rd /11 No. 2 Fav. 2

2 4 Magic Theatre Bay Shota Nishizono KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 498 +3 K Matsuyama 58.0 495 -7 Y Kawada 56.0 502 +2 T Danno 58.0 500 +4 Y Kawada 58.0 496 +2 Y Tannai 58.0
(Henny Hughes) Four Seasons 1.4.1.4 WETD 1.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:31.3 1200m Dirt Good 1:13.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.3

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 2.9.3.11 ALLD 2.9.3.10 -------- 9------ 11-11 36.6F 35.8-36.7 3-3-3 41.0F 38.0-41.0 2-1 38.4F 34.8-37.8 2-2 35.9F 36.2-36.0 1-1 37.1F 34.2-36.5
Thoroughbred Club Ruffian Co. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 4 W 0 0 0 0 Irifi(IRE)(1.0) Kyoei Gale(JPN)(0.3) Negresco(JPN)(0.7) Nihonpiro Totti(JP(-0.1) Kitano Soiree(JPN)(0.6)
Justify G5 68 21,750,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.1.0 1200 2.0.1.4 Dec 6/25 78 5CHUKYO1 Mar 2/25 63 1HANSHIN2 Feb 9/25 67 1KYOTO4 Oct 20/24 76 4NIIGATA6 Sep 21/24 59 3CHUKYO6

American Ticket(USA)
Kohei Matsuyama HAND 0.0.1.2 1000 0.0.0.0 CHUKYO NIKKEI S 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win MYOKO TOKUBETSU 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 1.0.0.2 1400 0.0.1.2 4th /13 No. 2 Fav. 6 7th /16 No. 8 Fav. 2 3rd /16 No.16 Fav. 5 8th /15 No.14 Fav. 4 1st /13 No.13 Fav. 1

3 5 5 A Z Warrior Bay Hideaki Fujiwara KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 504 0 K Nishizuka 58.0 504 0 K Matsuyama 58.0 504 +4 K Matsuyama 58.0 500 +6 K Nishizuka 57.0 494 -6 A Starke 56.0
(Scat Daddy) Four Seasons 0.0.1.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.6 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.6 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.7 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.3

Triemore Stud Total 2.0.2.7 ALLD 2.0.2.7 ---------------- 1-1 36.8F 34.8-36.1 1-2 37.9F 34.7-37.0 4-2 37.5F 34.8-37.8 2-2 37.8F 34.3-37.2 1-1 36.9F 34.4-36.9
Yoshizawa Holdings Co. Ltd <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 2 3 Z Yell(JPN)(0.7) Kitano's Edge(JPN)(0.9) Negresco(JPN)(0.1) Mild Hunter(JPN)(0.7) Tomoja Allemande(J(-0.7)
Lord Kanaloa C4 79 30,760,000 Yen KYOD 1.3.1.0 1200 1.2.1.1 Jan 24/26 76 1KYOTO8 Jan 5/26 75 1KYOTO2 Nov 1/25 63 3KYOTO10 Oct 13/25 60 3KYOTO5 Jun 22/25 53 3HANSHIN6

Vrtrahan(JPN) Yuga Kawada HAND 1.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 1.1.0.1 2nd /15 No.10 Fav. 1 2nd /15 No.14 Fav. 4 1st /16 No.13 Fav. 4 3rd /16 No.14 Fav. 2 5th /16 No.10 Fav. 2

3 6 1 Clarus Pink Bay Teruhiko Chida KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 488 +2 R Takasugi 58.0 486 0 R Takasugi 58.0 486 +6 M Iwata 57.0 480 0 R Takasugi 57.0 480 +2 C Lemaire 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.2.0.1 WETD 1.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.7 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:23.7 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.1

Shadai Farm Total 2.3.1.5 ALLD 2.3.1.2 -- 2---- 2------ 10-10 35.6F 35.3-37.0 5-2 36.4F 35.8-36.7 8-8 36.0F 35.0-36.6 7-5 36.3F 35.2-36.2 11-11 38.0F 33.8-38.2
Chizu Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.3 1 W 0 0 0 0 Special Number(JPN(0.2) Irifi(IRE)(0.2) Mozu K Star(JPN)(-0.2) Cerf Volant(JPN)(0.6) Hosho Maris(JPN)(1.0)
Best Warrior H5 55 25,429,000 Yen KYOD 1.2.0.5 1200 1.3.0.5 Jan 31/26 67 1KOKURA3 Apr 12/25 61 1FUKUSHIMA1 Feb 16/25 69 1KOKURA8 Feb 8/25 56 1KOKURA5 Dec 7/24 43 7KYOTO3

Taisei Ares(JPN) Ryo Takakura HAND 0.1.0.1 1000 1.0.1.1 ARITA TOKUBETSU 2-Win KITAKATA TOKUBE 2-Win IMARI TOKUBETSU 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.2 13th /14 No.11 Fav.12 13th /16 No. 6 Fav. 9 3rd /14 No. 1 Fav. 3 1st /14 No.10 Fav. 4 9th /12 No. 2 Fav. 9

4 7 Mia Figlia Chestnut Masayuki Nishimura KOKD 1.0.1.1 1600 0.0.0.0 490 0 K Kikuzawa 58.0 490 0 D Sasaki 58.0 490 +4 Y Tannai 58.0 486 +2 T Ishida 55.0 484 -4 K Taguchi 56.0
(Majestic Warrior) BL Four Seasons 1.1.1.3 WETD 1.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1000m Dirt Stand 1:00.2 1150m Dirt Stand 1:09.7 1000m Dirt Stand 0:58.4 1000m Dirt Good 0:57.7 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.3

Z Stable Total 2.3.1.10 ALLD 2.3.1.10 13-------------- 6-9 37.1F 34.2-36.5 8-8 38.4F 30.7-37.9 5-4 35.6F 33.5-35.6 1-1 35.3F 33.5-35.3 1-1 38.7F 35.6-36.8
Seiho Tanaka <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 Serial 0 0 1 0 Snow Silence(JPN)(1.0) Blazar(JPN)(1.1) Meisho Kaze Machi((0.5) Palais Faucon(JPN)(0.0) Meisho Yerkes(JPN)(1.9)
Gun Runner H5 70 31,084,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.3 1200 1.0.0.5 Jan 24/26 69 1KYOTO8 Jan 17/26 64 1NAKAYAMA6 Dec 13/25 68 5NAKAYAMA3 Nov 30/25 73 5TOKYO8 Aug 17/25 77 1SAPPORO8

Xebec(JPN) Ryusei Sakai HAND 0.0.1.1 1000 0.1.1.1 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win APPLAUSE SHO 2-Win ODORIKOEN TOKUB 2-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.3 1400 0.0.0.2 8th /15 No. 7 Fav.12 6th /16 No.16 Fav. 7 4th /13 No.13 Fav. 4 8th /16 No. 1 Fav.13 3rd /11 No.10 Fav. 7

4 8 6 Stellar Agent Chestnut Yoshito Yahagi KOKD 0.1.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 466 +4 R Sakai 58.0 462 0 A Tsumura 58.0 462 0 T Marquand 58.0 462 +10 R Sakai 58.0 452 -2 N Furukawa 58.0
(Candy Ride) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.5 WETD 0.1.0.2 1700 0.1.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.4 1000m Dirt Good 0:59.1

Mishima Bokujo Total 2.2.2.13 ALLD 2.2.2.13 -- 8 6---------- 9-8 36.6F 35.3-37.0 5-3 38.2F 33.8-38.0 6-6 37.1F 34.3-36.9 7-7 37.1F 35.3-36.7 8-8 35.1F 34.2-35.9
Hiroo Race Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 1 0 1 3 Special Number(JPN(0.9) Gold Hammer(JPN)(0.7) Cheval Bonheur(JPN(0.8) Chapalu(JPN)(1.3) Cowslip(JPN)(0.4)
Leontes H6 58 35,630,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 1.1.0.1 Oct 25/25 62 4NIIGATA3 Sep 13/25 56 4HANSHIN3 May 25/25 58 2KYOTO10 May 4/25 63 1NIIGATA2 Feb 16/25 51 1KYOTO6

Sunrise Pluto(JPN) Kenichi Ikezoe HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 1st /14 No. 3 Fav. 1 8th /18 No. 1 Fav. 7 13th /18 No. 5 Fav. 3 4th /13 No.11 Fav. 4 13th /18 No.16 Fav. 6

5 9 T O Venus Dark Bay Akishi Higashida KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 480 +2 R Funayama 55.0 478 +2 D Ozawa 58.0 476 +8 K Matsuyama 58.0 468 -8 D Ozawa 58.0 476 +6 F Matsuwaka 58.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.1.0.6 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.8 1400m Turf Yield 1:23.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.8 1600m Turf Good 1:36.6

Yanagawa Bokujo Total 2.5.2.15 ALLD 1.1.0.2 ---------------- 1-1 36.8F 34.7-36.8 1-1 35.7F 33.7-35.2 6-6 34.8F 36.0-34.3 3-3 35.7F 34.9-35.8 6-6 36.7F 34.9-36.4
Life House Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 1.4.2.13 8WOver 0 1 0 6 Hiraboku Carrera(J(-0.4) Burgtor(JPN)(0.5) Yell to Heaven(JPN(0.9) Best of You(JPN)(0.1) Lost Secret(GB)(1.0)
Lord Kanaloa G7 63 32,560,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 1.3.2.8 Jan 10/26 63 1NAKAYAMA3 Dec 20/25 55 5NAKAYAMA5 Sep 7/25 52 2SAPPORO6 Jul 19/25 52 2FUKUSHIMA7 Apr 6/25 64 3NAKAYAMA4

Kibono Hoshi(JPN) Takashi Fujikake HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 2 Win 2-Win
58.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.3 1st /16 No. 2 Fav. 4 4th /16 No. 3 Fav. 9 11th /12 No. 6 Fav. 7 7th /11 No. 6 Fav. 4 7th /15 No. 1 Fav. 5

5 10 I Am Kamino Mago Bay Masashi Okuhira KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.3 486 0 Y Tannai 58.0 486 -2 A Pouchin 58.0 488 +2 D Sasaki 58.0 486 -2 K Kikuzawa 58.0 488 -6 K Ogino 58.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.1.0.5 WETD 0.0.0.4 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.7 1000m Dirt Good 1:00.2 1150m Dirt Stand 1:10.2 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.6

Bando Bokujo Total 2.3.3.22 ALLD 2.3.3.21 ------ 1---- 4-- 9-7 36.8F 34.7-37.8 4-3 37.4F 33.6-36.9 11-12 35.1F 35.0-35.4 8-8 36.5F 32.7-37.1 4-4 36.6F 35.7-35.8
Wiseman Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 3 W 0 0 0 1 Piko Red(JPN)(0.0) Dunkeld(JPN)(1.2) Third Wind(JPN)(1.3) Grass Blanche(JPN)(0.4) Neith(JPN)(1.1)
Quality Road C4 75 17,700,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 1.1.0.2 Jan 24/26 61 1KYOTO8 Dec 27/25 60 5HANSHIN7 Apr 6/25 97 2HANSHIN4 Mar 15/25 56 1HANSHIN5 Jan 19/25 56 1CHUKYO7

Don Passione(JPN) Taisei Danno HAND 1.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win VIOLET STAKES OPN 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 1.0.0.2 1400 1.0.0.3 14th /15 No.15 Fav. 2 13th /16 No.14 Fav. 2 6th /15 No.10 Fav. 8 1st /16 No. 7 Fav. 2 7th /10 No. 9 Fav. 2

6 11 Stormy Embrace Bay Takashi Saito KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 524 -8 K Ikezoe 58.0 532 +16 C Demuro 57.0 516 -6 H Miyuki 57.0 522 0 T Danno 57.0 522 -6 K Ikezoe 57.0
(Elusive Quality) BL Four Seasons 1.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.2 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.4

Lake Villa Farm Total 2.1.0.5 ALLD 2.1.0.5 --14------13---- 1-1 38.9F 35.3-37.0 8-5 39.2F 33.8-37.8 4-4 38.3F 33.9-38.1 2-1 37.7F 34.9-37.9 2-2 38.5F 33.8-37.5
KOJIMA Racing <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 1 0 0 0 Special Number(JPN(1.9) Bergeronnette(JPN)(1.7) Yamanin Cerchi(JPN(0.6) Anzu Ame(JPN)(0.0) Peisha Cape(JPN)(1.1)
Isla Bonita F4 62 14,800,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.2 Jan 31/26 71 1KOKURA3 Nov 29/25 65 4KYOTO7 Aug 3/25 68 1SAPPORO4 Jul 12/25 57 1HAKODATE9 May 10/25 56 2KYOTO5

Bolsena(JPN) Fuma Izumiya HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 2.0.0.2 ARITA TOKUBETSU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 11th /14 No.13 Fav.11 14th /16 No.10 Fav. 7 6th /10 No. 8 Fav. 2 1st /12 No. 9 Fav. 1 4th /16 No. 5 Fav. 9

6 12 Who Is Who Dark Bay Yutaka Okumura KOKD 1.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 456 -12 D Ozawa 56.0 468 +4 K Matsuyama 55.0 464 +8 R Funayama 51.0 456 +2 R Funayama 50.0 454 +6 R Takasugi 54.0
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons 1.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1000m Dirt Stand 0:59.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.9 1000m Dirt Stand 0:59.7 1000m Dirt Stand 0:58.7 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:11.1

Asrun Total 2.0.0.5 ALLD 2.0.0.4 11-------------- 8-9 36.5F 34.2-36.5 4-4 37.3F 35.3-36.6 2-2 36.7F 34.5-35.7 2-1 35.9F 34.0-36.0 1-1 36.6F 34.5-36.0
Forest Racing <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 Serial 0 0 0 0 Snow Silence(JPN)(0.6) Trillion Boy(JPN)(1.0) Meisho Kyrgyz(JPN)(1.1) Tamiser(JPN)(-0.4) Centaur Beast(JPN)(0.6)
Moanin C4 66 25,908,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.2 Jan 24/26 71 1KYOTO8 Jun 29/25 66 2KOKURA2 Jun 8/25 74 3HANSHIN2 May 4/25 65 2TOKYO4 Apr 13/25 55 2HANSHIN6

Hurricane(JPN) Kanta Taguchi HAND 0.0.2.2 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win SEIBUNIKKAN SPO 2-Win SUMOTO TOKUBETS 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 1.0.0.0 1400 2.0.2.2 6th /15 No. 3 Fav. 8 3rd /15 No. 9 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No. 5 Fav. 3 1st /16 No. 4 Fav. 2 7th /16 No. 2 Fav. 9

7 13 Chain Blood Dark Bay Hiroyuki Oneda KOKD 0.0.1.0 1600 0.0.0.0 526 +14 K Taguchi 58.0 512 +2 Y Mizuguchi 55.0 510 0 Y Mizuguchi 55.0 510 +4 Y Mizuguchi 57.0 506 -2 Y Mizuguchi 57.0
(Henny Hughes) Four Seasons 0.0.1.2 WETD 1.0.0.0 1700 0.0.1.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:24.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.9

Tsuda Bokujo Total 2.0.3.5 ALLD 2.0.3.4 -- 6------------ 2-2 37.1F 35.3-37.0 1-1-1 37.9F 29.9-37.6 1-1 37.5F 35.1-37.0 1-1 36.9F 35.1-36.9 14-14 38.1F 34.0-38.3
Yuki Dendo <----[FrontRunner] ALLT 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 1 0 Special Number(JPN(0.7) Meisho Fudo(JPN)(0.3) Protoporos(JPN)(0.5) Mars Odyssey(JPN)(-0.3) Arrow of Light(JPN(1.2)
Dee Majesty C4 51 15,600,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.1.1 Nov 16/25 57 3FUKUSHIMA4 Oct 18/25 52 4NIIGATA1 Aug 24/25 53 2SAPPORO2 Aug 16/25 55 1SAPPORO7 Jul 17/25 34  Ohi 

Dignitoso(JPN) Atsuya Nishimura HAND 0.0.0.1 1000 1.0.1.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN FORTUNATEHIMAWA  C1
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No.13 Fav. 2 9th /15 No.10 Fav. 1 3rd /11 No. 3 Fav. 1 1st /12 No.10 Fav. 3 3rd /14 No. 2 Fav. 6

7 14 Water Musica Chestnut Yasuyuki Tsujino KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 466 -2 S Imamura 55.0 468 0 S Imamura 55.0 468 +6 M Kobayashi 53.0 462 -11 R Funayama 54.0 473 -3 S Imamura 54.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.1.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1150m Dirt Stand 1:09.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.6 1000m Dirt Stand 1:00.0 1000m Dirt Stand 0:58.5 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:12.9

Takahashi Farm Total 2.0.2.2 ALLD 2.0.2.2 ---------------- 6-8 37.5F 31.6-37.9 5-7 38.2F 33.8-37.9 3-3 36.1F 35.3-35.7 4-2 35.1F 34.6-35.4 4-4 36.6F 35.7-36.7
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Chou Cream(JPN)(-0.1) Mikki Macapa(JPN)(0.9) Tamiser(JPN)(0.6) Stella Nova(JPN)(-0.8) Satonoririumu(0.5)
Drefong H5 63 24,500,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.1 1200 1.1.0.4 Jan 10/26 57 1KYOTO3 Oct 26/25 60 4NIIGATA4 Oct 19/25 56 4NIIGATA2 May 10/25 53 1NIIGATA3 Apr 12/25 61 2HANSHIN5

Vendaval(JPN) Thore Hammer Hansen HAND 1.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.1.2.2 1400 1.1.2.3 1st /15 No. 9 Fav. 8 6th /12 No. 2 Fav. 6 8th /14 No. 6 Fav. 5 4th /13 No. 1 Fav. 3 4th /16 No.10 Fav. 2

8 15 4 Love as Gift Bay Mitsunori Makiura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 474 -6 T Hammer Hansen 58.0 480 -8 K Kokubun 58.0 488 +24 K Kokubun 58.0 464 -6 K Kokubun 58.0 470 +2 W Hirose 58.0
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons 2.1.1.3 WETD 1.0.1.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.5 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:11.5 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.5 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.4 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.2

Araishoji Bokujo Total 2.2.2.9 ALLD 2.2.2.7 ------ 1-------- 14-13 35.4F 35.8-36.7 11-11 36.4F 33.8-37.0 9-11 36.7F 35.0-36.0 3-4 37.2F 35.0-36.9 11-10 37.5F 34.7-38.2
Green Farm Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 3 W 0 0 1 2 Meisho Hubble(JPN)(-0.2) Otomena Shacho(USA(0.7) Snow Silence(JPN)(1.5) Enough Said(JPN)(0.5) Sirius(JPN)(0.3)
Big Arthur H5 74 63,639,000 Yen KYOD 0.1.0.0 1200 0.4.1.1 Jan 17/26 63 1NAKAYAMA6 Dec 6/25 79 5CHUKYO1 Nov 15/25 82 4KYOTO3 Sep 27/25 75 4NAKAYAMA8 Sep 7/25 83 4NAKAYAMA2

Big Dream(JPN) Hideaki Miyuki HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win CHUKYO NIKKEI S 2-Win FUKAKUSA TOKUBE 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win URAYASU TOKUBET 2-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.1.0 1400 0.0.0.0 8th /16 No. 4 Fav. 2 3rd /13 No.13 Fav. 2 2nd /15 No.11 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No.15 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No.14 Fav. 1

8 16 3 Anna Perenna Bay Masato Nishizono KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 536 -2 K Tosaki 58.0 538 +2 G Maruyama 58.0 536 0 C Demuro 58.0 536 +2 C Lemaire 58.0 534 0 C Lemaire 58.0
(Sakura Bakushin O) Four Seasons 1.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.6 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.1

Bamboo Stud Total 2.5.3.7 ALLD 0.4.2.1 ---- 8---------- 1-1 38.8F 33.8-38.0 3-3 36.6F 34.8-36.1 3-2 35.9F 34.6-36.4 2-2 37.1F 34.4-37.0 4-4 36.6F 33.8-37.3
Akira Nakatsuji <---[Stalker] ALLT 2.1.1.6 2 W 0 2 2 0 Gold Hammer(JPN)(0.8) Z Yell(JPN)(0.6) Generale(USA)(0.0) Wanderer(JPN)(0.1) Monde Plume(JPN)(0.0)

KYOTO Dirt 1200m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.06～2026.02.05）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Drefong  74   7  10   8  49 0.095 0.230
 2 Lord Kanaloa  74   7   6   9  52 0.095 0.176
 3 Asia Express  48   6   3   2  37 0.125 0.188
 4 Sinister Minister  62   5   5   3  49 0.081 0.161
 5 Danon Legend  28   5   3   1  19 0.179 0.286
 6 Majestic Warrior  17   5   0   0  12 0.294 0.294
 7 Pyro  32   4   4   5  19 0.125 0.250
 8 Epiphaneia  18   4   1   2  11 0.222 0.278
 9      6   4   1   0   1 0.667 0.833
10 Discreet Cat  32   3   2   3  24 0.094 0.156
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February 8, 2026 KYOTO 12R  MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:22,690,000 Yen 1200m, Dirt


